

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12116/2010

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23313 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23316 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6226 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that an application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.23 is filed only in SLP(C) No.12116/10. Another application for deletion of respondent No.8 is also filed.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.20

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that in the light of the fact that since both the SLPs arise from the same Judgement and parties being same this application to bring on record the Lrs. of respondent No.23 filed in SLP(C) No.12116/10 may be treated as I.A. filed in relation to respondent No.23 in SLP(C) No.6226/10. Hence, list both I.As. Before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

(Sunil Thomas)

