

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23313/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2009 in ,DBSA No.669/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA DEVI GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO.23316/2010  
(Office report on default)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Namita Chopudhary, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order passed by Id. Registrar, the counsel for  
petitioner has neither taken fresh steps for service on unserved  
respondents nor filed proof of deposit of Rs.500/- with SCLSC.  
Therefore, the special leave petitions are dismissed insofar as the  
unserved respondents are concerned.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asst. Registrar