

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 2/2011, I.A. No. 3/2011, I.A. No. 4/2011 in Petition(s)  
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12116/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/10/2009  
in D.B.S.A.(W) No. 669/1999 in S.B.C.W.P No. 2171/1998 passed by  
the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and deletion of the name of  
respondent and office report)

Date : 31/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Verma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 2

In this application, the applicant has prayed that the name  
of respondent No. 8 may be permitted to be deleted from the  
array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Permission to delete the name of respondent No. 8 is  
granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.08.02

11:05:58 IST

Reason: Amended memo of cause title be filed within four weeks.

Interlocutory application is disposed of accordingly.  
Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 & 4

Issue notice.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER