

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23313/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/10/2009 in DBSA No. 669/1999 29/10/2009 in SBCWP No. 2171/1998 29/10/2009 in DBSA No. 669/1999 29/10/2009 in SBCWP No. 2171/1998 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA DEVI GOYAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 23/02/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter at this turn.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khara)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.03.04
09:48:20 IST
Reason: