

SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.3 & 4
(Application for substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent
No.23 and application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS 5 & 6
(Application for substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased
Respondent No. 12 and condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12116 of 2010

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

VIDHYA DEVI & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 21.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Let affidavit of proof of service in respect of legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 12 be filed within seven days, as prayed for. Thereafter, the applications be listed for consideration.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit alongwith proof of service after serving notice of Motion on LRs of deceased respondent No. 12 so far.

Service is complete on the LRs. of deceased respondent No. 23. Service of Notice of Motion is not complete on the LRs. of deceased respondent No. 12.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 05th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR