

È1

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3/2011, I.A. No.4/2011, I.A.No.5/2016, I.A.No.6/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12116/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/10/2009
in SBCWP No. 2171/1998 29/10/2009 in SBCWP No. 2171/1998 29/10/2009
in DBSAW No. 669/1999 29/10/2009 in DBSAW No. 669/1999 passed by
the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and bringing on record the LRs. of deceased
respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 28/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.3 & 4/2011

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the

LRs. of deceased respondent No.23 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly within a period of

15 days.

2

I.A. Nos.5 & 6/2016

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the

LRs. of deceased respondent No.12 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER