

>ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12116/2010
URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 6226/2010
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Harshal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12116/2010

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file proof of service of notice of motion on the LRS of deceased respondent no.12.

SLP(C) No. 6226/2010

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file proof of service of notice of motion on the LRS of deceased respondent no.12.

Contd...2/-

Item No.3 - 2 - SLP(C)12116/2010
LRS of deceased respondent no.23 is common and already served in SLP(C) No. 12116/2010. Hence, service is deemed to be complete in this matter also.
List again on 03.03.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS