

~~ITEM~~ NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12116/2010
URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6226/2010

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jennifer Jamesh, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Khurana, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 12 has expired and substitution application has been allowed by order dated 28.10.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, thereafter notice of motion to serve his Lrs. was handed over to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner on 14.5.2016 but till date he has not filed the proof of service upon Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.12 despite four weeks further time given on 24.1.2007 by this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG