

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12116/2010

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA DEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6226/2010 (XV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
3/2016)

SLP(C) No. 23316/2010 (XV)

(Service complete. SLP stand dismissed against unserved respondents
vide Court's order dt.12.08.2013.Tagged with SC 12116/2010. Will
list after connected matters are complete.)

SLP(C) No. 23313/2010 (XV)

(Service complete. SLP stand dismissed against unserved respondents
vide Court's order dt.12.08.2013.Tagged with SC 12116/2010. Will
list after connected matters are complete.)

Date : 15-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.K. Paonam,Adv.
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AORFor Respondent(s)
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Ms.Kritika Khurana,Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn all the matters, service is now complete. Hence, list the
same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar